103 Bricklayer, Blocklayer or Stonemason 35.80 16.87 52.67
Future lncrease(s):

Add $1.45/hr on 6/01/2013
Premium lncrease(s):

DOT PREMIUM: Pay two times the hourly basic rate on
Sunday, New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence
Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day & Christmas Day.

-------------

105 Carpenter 32.93 19.81 52.74
Future lncrease(s):

Add $.75/hr on 6/3/2013. Add $1.25/hr on 6/2/2014.
Premium lncrease(s):

DOT PREMIUM: Pay two times the hourly basic rate on
Sunday, New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence
Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day & Christmas Day.

-----------·

107 Cement Finisher 32.09 16.13 48.22
Future lncrease(s):

Add $1.87 on 611113; Add $1.87 on 6/1114; Add $1.87
on 6/1115; Add $1.75 on 611116.

Premium lncrease(s):
DOT PREMIUMS: 1) Pay two times the hourly basic
rate on Sunday, New Year's Day, Memorial Day,
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day &
Christmas Day. 2) Add $1.40/hr when the Wisconsin
Department of Transportation or responsible governing
agency requires that work be performed at night under
artificial illumination with traffic control and the work is
completed after sunset and before sunrise.
-· ---~---

109 Electrician 32.20 21.71 53.91
Future lncrease(s):

Add $1.60/hr on 61112013.
Premium lncrease(s):

DOT PREMIUM: Pay two times the hourly basic rate on
Sunday, New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence
Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day & Christmas Day.

-------

111 Fence Erector 22.50 3.98 26.48

116 Ironworker 30.90 19.11 50.01

118 Line Constructor (Electrical) 37.05 16.94 53.99
------------

125 Pavement Marking Operator 28.10 15.00 43.10
----~--

126 Piledriver 30.66 15.31 45.97

130 Plumber 36.97 17.66 54.63

Determination No. 201300080
·-----~- --·

Fringe Benefits Must Be Paid On All Hours Worked HOURLY
BASIC RATE

CODE TRADE OR OCCUPATION OF PAY
$

304 Flagperson or Traffic Control Person 17.33

311 Fiber Optic Laborer (Outside, Other Than Concrete Encased) __ :____ __ _ 1"7.81

314 Railroad Track Laborer 23.41

HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERA TORS
SEWER, WATER OR TUNNEL WORK

Fringe Benefits Must Be Paid On All Hours Worked

CODE TRADE OR OCCUPATION

HOURLY
BASIC RATE
OF PAY
$ _______ _,._ __ _

521

522

523

Backhoe (Track Type) Having a Mfgr.'s Rated Capacity of 130,000 Lbs. or